# P99000056249

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	)
PICK-UP		
(Bu:	siness Entity Name	)
	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

:

.



@04/19--01044--004 \*\*49.75



FEB 1 1 2019 T. LEMIEUX

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Amendment Section
	Division of Corporations

## NAME OF CORPORATION: First Choice Insurance & Financial Services, Inc P99000056249 DOCUMENT NUMBER: \_

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Beatriz I Frentes
First Choice Insurance & Financial Services Inc
Firm/Company 8315 SW 24 Street
Miami FL 33155
City/ State and Zip Code
betty of first choice insurance inc. com

-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Deatriz I Frentes
 at (305)
 265 3446

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□ \$35 Filing Fee

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

#### Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

First Choice Insur	Articles of Amend to Articles of Incorpo of Cane and Fi	ration	Services; Inc.	
	rporation as currently file			
P9900	0056249	·	•	
	(Document Number of Corp	oration (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 its Articles of Incorporation:	Florida Statutes, this <i>Florid</i>	la Profit Corporat	ion adopts the following amendme	nt(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	f the corporation:	-		
name must be distinguishable and contain . "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation word "chartered," "professional association,	"Corp " "Inc," or "Co".			
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if ap</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREA</u>				
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFF</u> )				
D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new reg</u> <u>Name of New Registered Agent</u>	<u>Beatriz</u> Z	Fren	<u>es</u>	
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :	8315 SW a (Florida street ad Miami (City)		<u>ee T</u> Florida <u>B31SS</u>	

<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

lena

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

# If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change. Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example:

<u>X</u> Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe						
<u>X</u> Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones						
<u>X</u> Add	<u>SV</u>	Sally Smith	ł					
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title	Na	ame		<u>Addres</u> s			
1) Change	VP	) 	Beatriz	J Jime	nez	13185	SW20	Ter
Add					_M	iami	FR 33	175
<u> </u>								
2) Change	VP	<u>j</u>	Beatriz	I Fuentes	[3]	185 9	N 20 Te 172 33	
Add					M	iami	12 33	125
Remove								
3 ) Change								
Add								
Remove						·	<u> </u>	
4) Change								
Add					<u>.</u>			
Remove								
5) Change								
Add							. <u></u>	
Remove								
6) Change		<u> </u>						
Add								
Remove						<u>.</u> .		

Page 2 of 4

\* VP Beatriz I Jimenez hast name changed. VP should now

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)	E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	(Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	/
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	/
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
(if not applicable, indicate N/A)	r. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued snares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:
	(if not applicable, indicate N/A)

.

.

••••••



	13	alalia	
The date of each amendment date this document was signed			, if other than th
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	12/4	F]1 <b>8</b> han 90 days after amendment file dat	e)
		applicable statutory filing requirement	
Adoption of Amendment(s)	( <u>CHECK ONE</u> )		
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/w	re adopted by the shareholders. ere sufficient for approval.	. The number of votes cast for the an	nendment(s)
		rs through voting groups. The following the vote separately on the amendment	
"The number of vote:	s cast for the amendment(s) was	s/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	"	
☐ The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the board of dire	ctors without shareholder action and	shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the incorporators	s without shareholder action and share	eholder
	1/15/19		Da i a l
Dated	blat o	time	platy flue
Dated	Dunga		··
Signature(F	elected, by an incorporator - if	officer – if directors or officers have in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or	
Signature(F	elected, by an incorporator – if ppointed fiduciary by that fiduc	in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or ciary)	
Signature(F	elected, by an incorporator – if ppointed fiduciary by that fiduc Beatriz	in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or	

IN RE: **T** BEATRIZ JIMENEZ, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 11TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

FAMILY DIVISION

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: 2018-010866-FC-04

### FINAL JUDGMENT OF CHANGE OF NAME (ADULT)

THIS CAUSE come before the Court on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of December 2018 for a hearing on Petition for Change of Name (Adult) under section 68.07, Florida Statutes, and it appearing to the Court that:

1. The Petitioner is a bona fide resident of Florida specifically, Miami-Dade County,

Florida;

2. The Petitioner's request is not for any ulterior or illegal purpose; and

3. Granting this Petition will not in any manner invade the property rights of others, whether partnership, patent, good will, privacy, trademark, or otherwise, it is

ORDERED that the Petitioner's present name, BEATRIZ JIMENEZ, is changed to **E BEATRIZ FUENTES**, by which name Petitioner shall hereafter be known.

ORDERED on this 4th day of December 2018.

Circuit Coult Judge

PAIA SUBRIVER

Circuit Judge Scott M. Bennstofn

Copies furnished to:

Madelin Diaz, Esq. Beatriz Fuentes

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	
NURVEY RUVIN, Clork of Circuit and County Courts Doputy Clark MULLON AUGUST	

DEC 0 4 2018

Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.982(b), Final Judgment of Change of Name (Adult) 9/00

#### 2018 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

#### DOCUMENT# P99000056249

Entity Name: FIRST CHOICE INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.

**Current Principal Place of Business:** 

8315 SW 24 STREET MIAMI, FL 33155

#### Current Mailing Address:

8315 SW 24 STREET MIAMI, FL 33155

#### FEI Number: 65-0958067

# Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

Certificate of Status Desired: No

13185 SW 20 TERR MIAMI, FL 33175 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

#### SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

#### **Officer/Director Detail:**

Title	DP
Name	FUENTES, BEATRIZ
Address	320 S.W. 132 AVENUE
City-State-Zip:	MIAMI FL 33184

Title Name Address City-State-Zip:

VP FUCTIES, Beatriz I. IMMENEZIDEATRIZH 13185 SW 20 TER MIAMI FL 33175 MANNI FL 33175

Levelby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal affect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Flonda Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other Ike empowered.

SIGNATURE: BEATRIZI, HEREE FUENTS

VP

04/30/2018

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer/Director Detail

FILED Apr 30, 2018 Secretary of State CC1054846034

Date